
OCSAA TOURNAMENT ROSTER 
 
 

TOURNAMENT Senior High Girls Volleyball 

SCHOOL Agape Christian Academy 

CITY Troy, Ohio (Geauga County) PHONE 440.834.1705 FAX  

ATHLETIC DIRECTOR Christian Klein SIGNATURE  

COACH Katy Karasek HOME PHONE 216-409-3420 

ASSISTANT COACHES: Jason Karasek STATISTICIAN: Renee Christy/Emily Combs 

ASSISTANT COACHES: Amy Taddeo STATISTICIAN: Erin Sidewand 

MASCOT Ambassador COLORS Green/White 

 
ROSTER LIMITS:   SOCCER-25 VOLLEYBALL-14 BASKETBALL-14 BASEBALL/SOFTBALL-15 

 
 

# Name Uniform #  

Grade 
 

Height 

 

Position 
 

Birthdate 
Light Dark 

1 Claire Hughes 1 1 11th 5’3” Setter/RH 7/22/09 

2 Maddy Karasek 11 11 9th 5’5” OH/DS 12/09/10 

3 Ellie Sidewand 18 18 12th 5’6” MH 7/18/08 

4 Taylor Oreskovic 9 9 11th 5’7” RH 10/21/09 

5 Izzy Karasek 16 16 12th 5’6” OH/DS 7/29/08 

6 Elliah Sidewand 4 4 9th 5’7” MH 11/18/10 

7 Isabella Taddeo 3 3 11th 5’3” Libero 6/03/09 

8 Lucy Miller 5 5 10th 5’1” Setter 3/19/10 

9 Lillie Christy 17 17 12th 5’8” RH 8/09/08 

10 Kaitlyn Deardowski 2 2 12th 5’6” DS 2/27/08 

11 Maddy Taddeo 7 7 9th 5’3” OH/DS 7/27/11 

12 Autumn Combs 8 8 9th 5’7” OH/MH/RH 9/08/10 

13 Claire Yost 6 6 9th 5’7” OH/MH/DS 8/17/10 

14        

15        

16        

17        

18        

19        

20        

21        

22        

23        

24        

25        

 
 
 



OCSAA TOURNAMENT ROSTER 
 
 

TOURNAMENT OCSAA – Varsity Volleyball 2025 

SCHOOL Christian Community School 

CITY North Eaton, OH PHONE 440.748.6224 FAX 440.748.1007 

ATHLETIC DIRECTOR 
Rob Joffre 
Bernice Lopp (Admin) 

SIGNATURE  

COACH Maddie Markovich CELL PHONE 440.506.8899 

ASSISTANT COACHES:  STATISTICIAN:  

ASSISTANT COACHES:  STATISTICIAN:  

MASCOT Warriors COLORS Hunter Green & White 

 
ROSTER LIMITS:   SOCCER-25 VOLLEYBALL-14 BASKETBALL-14 BASEBALL/SOFTBALL-15 

 
 

# Name Uniform #  

Grade 
 

Height 
 

Position 
 

Birthdate 
Light Dark 

1 Jessica Goerlich  10 12 5’ 7”  10/23/2008 

2 Reagan Reader  22 12 5’ 9”  3/28/2008 

3 Gili Kawczak  17 11 5’ 3”  8/26/2009 

4 Ginny Maynard  8 11 5’ 5”  1/18/2009 

5 Julia Restivo  14 11 5’ 5”   

6 Joey Arnold  15 10 5’ 2”  7/8/2010 

7 Savanna Dunlap  18 10 5’ 11”  11/4/2009 

8 Frankie Tinter  7 10 5’ 2”  9/26/2010 

9 Felicity Kawczak  16 8 5’ 0”  3/21/2012 

10        

11        

        

 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



OCSAA TOURNAMENT ROSTER 
 
 

TOURNAMENT  

SCHOOL Cristo Rey 

CITY Columbus PHONE 614-223-9261 FAX  

ATHLETIC DIRECTOR Char Dixon SIGNATURE  

COACH CharAnna Dixon HOME PHONE  

ASSISTANT COACHES:  STATISTICIAN: Nigel Yorke 

ASSISTANT COACHES:  STATISTICIAN:  

MASCOT Cougars COLORS Carolina Blue 

 
ROSTER LIMITS:   SOCCER-25 VOLLEYBALL-14 BASKETBALL-14 BASEBALL/SOFTBALL-15 

 
 

# Name Uniform #  

Grade 
 

Height 

 

Position 
 

Birthdate 
Light Dark 

1 Nathadria Yorke 1 1 10 5’4 Defense 07/15/2010 

2 Aissata Diallo 2 2 12 5’6 Right 12/06/2007 

3 Amaia Cornute 3 3 12 5’6 Middle 7/11/2008 

4 Christine Harrell 10 4 11 5’3 Rightside 05/13/2009 

5 Sha'Niya Ashley 5 5 9 5’4 Outside 02/21/2011 

6 Emelyn De La Rosa Santiago 6 6 12 5’7 Outside 9/6/2008 

7 Dakotah Zureich Hazlett 7 7 11 5’3 Setter 4/30/2008 

8 Treiveah Hale 8 8 10 5’7 Outside 05/07/2010 

9 Sara Fissha 9 9 10 5’6 Defense 10/14/2009 

10 Rashawna Rose 12 12 12 5’5 Middle 12/14/2007 

11 Sofia Alicea 13 13 11 5’4 Rightside 07/13/2009 

12 Markylah Pollard 15 15 11 5’3 Outside 08/09/2009 

13 Oumou Coulibaly 17 17 11 5’8 Middle 05/11/2009 

14 Jaleen Macias Magana 20 20 11 5’3 Outside 03/23/2009 

15        

16        

17        

18        

19        

20        

21        

22        

23        

24        

25        

 
 
 



OCSAA TOURNAMENT ROSTER 
 
 

TOURNAMENT Varsity Volleyball 

SCHOOL First Baptist Christian School 

CITY Elyria PHONE 4404585185 FAX  

ATHLETIC DIRECTOR Joy Anderson SIGNATURE  

COACH Kim Lehr HOME PHONE 71964683205 

ASSISTANT COACHES: Reilly Parker STATISTICIAN: Barbi Quick 

ASSISTANT COACHES: Emily Klier STATISTICIAN: David Burman 

MASCOT Sabres COLORS Red, White, And Navy Blue 

 
ROSTER LIMITS:   SOCCER-25 VOLLEYBALL-14 BASKETBALL-14 BASEBALL/SOFTBALL-15 

 
 

# Name Uniform #  

Grade 
 

Height 

 

Position 
 

Birthdate 
Light Dark 

1       Katelynn Anderson  15 JR 5’8” MH 10/25/08 

2 Kate Burman  6 SR 5’5” MH/DS 9/22/07 

3 Kali Casbohm  8 JR 5’5” OH/DS 5/10/09 

4 Evelyn Fisher  11 FRESH 5’6” OH/MH 7/29/11 

5 Kara Gravley  5 SR 5’5” Opp/DS 5/26/07 

6 Jayla Guzman  21 SOPH 4’11” S/DS 6/25/10 

7 Eloise Love  1 SOPH 5’3” Opp/OH/DS 10/6/10 

8 Joanna Wacker  2 SR 5’1” S 4/14/08 

9 Brynn White  18 JR 5’7” OH/DS 3/18/09 

10 Ava Guzman 0 9 JR 5’2” DS 10/30/08 

11 Analise Cartagena  12 SOPH 5’6” OH 9/27/10 

12 Ruby Carroll  22 FRESH 5’9” MH/OH 6/23/11 

13        

14        

15        

16        

17        

18        

19        

20        

21        

22        

23        

24        

25        
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TOURNAMENT Varsity Volleyball 

SCHOOL Heritage Classical Academy 

CITY Pepper Pike PHONE  FAX  

ATHLETIC DIRECTOR Mitchell Monas SIGNATURE  

COACH Elizabeth Wilsey HOME PHONE  

ASSISTANT COACHES:  STATISTICIAN: Max McCort 

ASSISTANT COACHES:  STATISTICIAN: Abi Wilsey 

MASCOT Griffin COLORS Navy, Red, White 

 
ROSTER LIMITS:   SOCCER-25 VOLLEYBALL-14 BASKETBALL-14 BASEBALL/SOFTBALL-15 

 
 

# Name Uniform #  

Grade 
 

Height 

 

Position 
 

Birthdate 
Light Dark 

1 Emma Wilsey  2 12 5’2” RH/S 12/16/2007 

2 Millie Csontos  5 10 5’4” OH/DS 12/09/2009 

3 Dasi Mungai  6 9 5’3” OH/DS 4/29/11 

4 Anastasia Kachaluba  7 10 5’1” DS 5/27/2009 

5 Jane Funnell  9 9 5’9” MH 1/5/2011 

6 Sarah Schvartz  12 11 5’9” MH 12/20/2008 

7 Maranata Gomez  14 9 5’5” OH 7/4/2011 

8 Gabby Schvartz  20 9 5’10” MH 8/12/2010 

9 Grace Wilsey  21 10 5’3” OH 11/12/2009 

10 Nyah McCort  23 10 5’4” S 04/07/2010 

11        

12        

13        

14        

15        

16        

17        

18        

19        

20        

21        
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TOURNAMENT Varsity Girls Volleyball Tournament 

SCHOOL High Street Christian Academy 

CITY Columbus PHONE  FAX  

ATHLETIC DIRECTOR Chad Mainous SIGNATURE  

COACH Kristina McGraw HOME PHONE  

ASSISTANT COACHES: Alli Rogers STATISTICIAN: Ashley DiFillippantonio 

ASSISTANT COACHES:  STATISTICIAN: Jessica Dandera 

MASCOT Crusaders COLORS Blue & Orange 

 
ROSTER LIMITS:   SOCCER-25 VOLLEYBALL-14 BASKETBALL-14 BASEBALL/SOFTBALL-15 

 
 

# Name Uniform #  

Grade 
 

Height 

 

Position 
 

Birthdate 
Light Dark 

1 Dani Childers 2  8   09/08/11 

2 Jocelyn Schipper 7  10   05/24/10 

3 Evelyn Hammill 8  8   09/26/11 

4 Emily Clark 9  12   04/04/08 

5 Julia Dandera 14  11   12/18/08 

6 Kyra Morgan 22  10   12/06/09 

7 Bree Hamiliton 23  8   07/15/12 

8 Brianna Seaman 24  12   05/12/08 

9 Jenna Morgan 33  10   04/12/12 

10 Liliana DiFillippantonio  16  11   03/10/09 

11        

12        

13        

14        

15        

16        

17        

18        

19        

20        

21        

22        

23        

24        

25        

 
 
 



OCSAA TOURNAMENT ROSTER 
 
 

TOURNAMENT HS Volleyball  

SCHOOL Mentor Christian  

CITY Mentor  PHONE 440-257-3172 FAX  

ATHLETIC DIRECTOR Tim Anderson  SIGNATURE Tim Anderson  

COACH Stacie Anderson  HOME PHONE 719-529-0085 

ASSISTANT COACHES: Dan Sebring  STATISTICIAN: Joy Davis  

ASSISTANT COACHES:  STATISTICIAN:  

MASCOT Crusader  COLORS Green and Gold 

 
ROSTER LIMITS:   SOCCER-25 VOLLEYBALL-14 BASKETBALL-14 BASEBALL/SOFTBALL-15 

 
 

# Name Uniform #  

Grade 
 

Height 

 

Position 
 

Birthdate 
Light Dark 

1 Oliva Fank   23 12    

2 Elisabeth Sebring   25 12    

3 Alexa Quirke   0 12    

4 Morgan Anderson   8 12    

5 Alaina Doolan   4 12    

6 Sarah Myers  1 10 12    

7 Elisabeth Davis   3 11    

8 Adalina Davis   13 11    

9 Vivian Pendergrass  12 11    

10 Annika Carafa  15 10    

11 Josephine Lallo  14 9    

12        

13        

14        

15        

16        

17        

18        

19        

20        

21        

22        

23        

24        

25        
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TOURNAMENT HS VOLLEYBALL 

SCHOOL WOOSTER CHRISTIAN 

CITY WOOSTER PHONE 4199616737 FAX  

ATHLETIC DIRECTOR MADI ELLIOTT SIGNATURE  

COACH HEATH STUDER HOME PHONE  

ASSISTANT COACHES: HADLEY CRAMER STATISTICIAN:  

ASSISTANT COACHES:  STATISTICIAN:  

MASCOT EAGLES COLORS RED WHITE AND BLUE 

 
ROSTER LIMITS:   SOCCER-25 VOLLEYBALL-14 BASKETBALL-14 BASEBALL/SOFTBALL-15 

 
 

# Name Uniform #  

Grade 
 

Height 

 

Position 
 

Birthdate 
Light Dark 

1 Hope Scheurr 0 0 12th    

2 Blaire Clark 1 1 9th    

3 Sienna Studer 2 2 1    

4 Sadie Covert 4 4 12th    

5 Selah Creasap 10 10 12th    

6 Lilianna Studer 13 13 9th    

7 Natalie Forrer  20 20 10th    

8 Jillian Farley 23 23 12th    

9 Elliot Fridley 25 25 12th    

10 Sonia Renfrew  30 30 12th    

11 Lily Jackson 50 50 9th    

12        

13        

14        

15        

16        

17        

18        

19        

20        

21        

22        
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24        

25        

 
 


